
 
 

 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2021-009 

 

The Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now 

invites bids from interested bidders for the public re-bidding of hereunder contract: 

 

Item 

No. 

Lot 

No. 
Brief Description 

Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) 

Inclusive of VAT 

Non-

refundable 

Fee for Bid 

Documents 

Completion 

Period 

Source of 

Fund 

1 
1 

Supply and Delivery  

of Fast Moving 

Electrical Materials 

for year 2021 

Php 12, 167, 545.30 
Php 

25,000.00 

90 Calendar 

Days from 

receipt of 

NTP 

Internal 

General Fund 

(IGF) 

 

The awarding of the materials is per item. The procurement process will be through online via 

zoom. The schedules of the procurement process are shown below: 

 

Item 

No. 
Availability of Documents Pre-Bid Conference Bid Opening 

 

1 

 

The Bid document is available 

starting September 28, 2021 until 

October 18, 2021, Monday to Friday 

from 9:00 AM to12:00 NN and 1:00 

PM to 5:00 PM and October 19, 

2021 from 8:00 AM to 12:00 NN. 

October 6, 2021 at 

3:00 PM via zoom app 

 link will be send to 

bidders who have paid 

the bid documents fee 

the day before the 

activity  

October 19, 2021 at  

2:30 PM via zoom app 

 link will be send to bidders 

who have paid the bid 

documents fee the day 

before the activity  

 

Bidding documents are downloadable and free of charge at ILECO 1 website: www.ileco1.com. 

However, only those who have purchased the Non-Refundable Bid Documents are allowed to 

attend the Pre-bid Conference and submit their bid offer during the Bid Opening.  

 

Representatives from each bidder/company must submit their notarized authorization letter 

one (1) day before the Pre-bid conference and Opening of Bids through email. Failure to comply 

the above-mentioned will automatically mean disqualification. 

 

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked to ascertain they are 

all present using a non-discretionary “pass/fail’ criterion. The HOPE reserves the right to reject 

any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract as indicated in the 

Section V.F of National Electrification Administration (NEA) Revised Procurement Guidelines and 

Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RA10531 (2017). 

 

For more queries or clarification, kindly coordinate with our BAC Secretariat, Josie T. 

Patricio/Lyka Rev C. Ellorquez through their Mobile No.: 09171581388/09091312823 or you 

may email us at bac.ileco1@gmail.com 

 

 

 

EVANS G. VILLANUEVA 

BAC Chairperson          

Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I) 

Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo    

September 28, 2021 

 

 

http://www.ileco1.com/



